
KYOVA INTERSTATE PLANNING COMMISSION TABLE 10
2016-2019 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AMENDMENT #9 CABELL, WEST VIRGINIA PROJECTS

FISCAL YEARS 2016 - 2019

FUNDING INFORMATION

FUNDING AMOUNTS/SOURCE/PHASE FUNDING YEAR

PROJECT STATUS PROJECt ID COUNTY ROUTE LENGTH LOCATION/DESCRIPTION TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL SOURCE PHASE 2016 2017 2018 2019 AIR RESP AGENCY

MILLERSPORT- GREEN BOTTOM

5306-2/-01035 00 RESURFACING
ADD NEW PROJECT CABELL WV 2 4.31 $1,350,000 $1,080,000 $270,000 $0 NHPP CN $0 $1,080,000 $0 $0 is WVDOHNHPP-0002f581)D 037 MILE NORTH OF JUNCTION CR 2/4 - 0.83

MILESNORTHOFJUNCTIONCR2/14

MCCOMAS ROAD
5306-31/-00555 00

ADD NEW PROJECT CABELL CR 31 5.09 RESURFACING $710,000 $072,000 $143,000 $0 STP CN $0 $872,000 $0 $0 is WVDOHSTP.0031f050)D
JUNCTION OF CR 31/3 . JUNCTION OF CR47

T206-060/-01257 00 PEL STUDY
ADD NEW PROJECT CABELL US 60 1.85 $250,000 $125,000 $125,000 $0 STP END $0 $0 $125,000 $0 25 WVDOHSTP-2017(294)D PLANNING I ENVIRONMENTAL SUDY

TANYARD STATION SIGNAL.

U306.60/-012S7 00
ADD NEW PROJECT CABELL US 60 0.71 SIGNAL UPGRADE AND RENOVATION $940,000 $300,000 $640,000 $0 RHHP CN $0 $0 $300,000 $0 ; WVDOHRHHP.0060(334)D

ON US 60 IN BARBOURSVILLE

HUNTINGTON (ONA) MALL BRIDGE
5306.64/-01971 00

ADDNEWPROJECT CABELL -64 0.01 BRIDGEREPLACEMENTANDWIDENING1.69 $100,000 $90,000 $10,000 $0 NHPP CN $0 $90,000 $0 $0 WVDOHNHPP-0641(387)D
MILE EAST OF CR 19

INTERSTATE 64 BRIDGE 29TH STREET

EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND
5206.64/-01449 00

ADDNEWPROJECT CABELL 1-64 5.51 DESIGNSTUDY $350,000 $315,000 $35,000 $0 NHPP ENG $0 $318,000 $0 $0 25 WVDOHNHPP-0641f38B)D
29TH STREET EXIT! US 60 INTERCHANGE -

EAST MALL ROAD ! CR 60/89

PIEDMONT- SCARY GUARDRAIL
U306-64/.02800 00

ADD NEW PROJECT CABELL I - 64 15.21 INSTALLATION OF CABLE GUARDRAIL AT $4,O1S,000 $4,015,000 $0 $0 HSIP CN $0 $4,015,000 $0 $0 14 WVDOHHSIP-0641(386)D
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

FIFTH AVENUE RAILROAD CROSSING
U306-HUN,’-RRl 00

ADD NEW PROJECT CABELL NA 0 UPGRADE OF A RAILROAD WARNING SYSTEM $278,000 $220,000 $55,000 $0 RHCH CN $0 $220,000 $0 $0 11 WVDOHRHCH-2017(08S)D
AT 5TH AVENUE AND DEPOT STREET

BARBOURSVILLE PARK EQUESTRIAN

U306-BARBO/-4 00 DESIGN A PEDESTRIAN AND BIKE TRAIL
ADD NEW PROJECT CABELL NA 0 $70,000 $56,000 $14,000 $0 NRT ENG $0 $0 $56,000 $0 29 WVDOHNRT-2016(364)D COLLEGE AVENUE TO THE BARBOURSVILLE

PARK

GUYANDOUE RIVER OVERPASS BRIIDGES
S306.064/.01746 00 (DESIGN BUILD)

REMOVE PHASE CABELL I . 64 0.24 $3,000,000 $2,700,000 $300,000 $0 NHPP ENG $0 $2,700,000 $0 $0 16 WVDOHNHPP-064)137)D BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

MILEPOST_17.45_TO_MILEPOST_17.68

REMOVE PROJECT TOM CREEK CONCRETE GIRDER
(TO BE STATE FUNDED UNDER 5306-31,1-00854 00 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CABELL CR 31 0.02 $1,400,000 $1,120,000 $280,000 $0 STP CN $0 $0 $1,120,000 $0 16 WVDOHCOMBINED PROJECT 5306-31/-0.45 ACST-00031(046)D 0.32 MILE WEST OF CR 56 - 0.33 MILE WEST
00) — — — OFCR56 — — —

NOTES:

STP = SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

HSIP = HIGHWAY SAFElY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

NHPP = NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERFORMANCE PROGRAM

NRT = NATIONAL RECREATIONALTRAIL

RHHP = RAIL HIGHWAY HAZARD ELIMINATION PROGRAM

RHCH = RAIL HIGHWAY CROSSING HAZZARD
* = AIR QUALITYANALYSIS COMPLETE



KYOVA INTERSTATE PLANNING COMMISSION TABLE 11
2016-2019 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (TIP) AMENDMENT #9 WAYNE, WEST VIRGINIA PROJECTS

FISCAL YEARS 2016 - 2019

FUNDING INFORMATION

FUNDING AMOUNTS/SOURCE/PHASE FUNDING YEAR
PROJECT STATUS PROJECT ID COUNTY ROUTE LENGTH LOCATION/DESCRIPTION TOTAL FEDERAL STATE LOCAL SOURCE PHASE 2016 2017 2018 2019 AIR RESP AGENCY

CEDAR RUN - WHITES CREEK
ADD NEW 5350-52/-01043 00 RESURFACING

WAYNE USS2 1.55 $1,000,000 $800,000 $200,000 $0 NHPP CN $0 $800,000 $0 $0 15 WVDOHPROJECT NHPP-0052(321)D 0.19 MILE NORTHWEST OF JUNCTION CR

7/1 - 0.03 MILE EAST OF JUNCTION CR 19

ADD NEW T250-PIF/-MP 1700
WAYNE NA 0 PRICHARD INTERMODAL MARKETING PLAN $250,000 $200,000 $50,000 $0 CMAQ END $0 $0 $200,000 $0 25 WVDOHPROJECT CMAQ-2018(057)D

ADD NEW S350-WST/-HU 1 00
WAYNE NA 0 WEST HUNGTINGTON SIGNAL SYSTEM $150,000 $1SO,000 $0 $0 STP END $0 $0 $150,000 $0 21 WVDOHPROiECT STP--2018(OSS)D

SIGNAL SYSTEM RENOVATION AT VARIOUI
ADD NEW 5350-WST/-HU 1 00 LOCATIONS $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0 STP CN $0 $0 $0 $2,000,000 21 WVOOH

WAYNE NA 0
PROJECT STP-2018(056)O

NOTES:

STP = SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM

NHPP NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERFORMANCE PROGRAM



2016-2019 TIP - Amendment #9
Legend

Project Project

* 5th Avenue Railroad Crossing Cedar Run-Whites Creek Resurfacing

* Ona (Huntington) Mall Bridge McComas Road Resurfacing

[%
Millersport-Greenbottom Resurfacing

lanyard Station Signal Upgrade and Renovation

KYOIIA±o I
IN1EB1MtPLmMNGC9MMiON

Millersport-Greenbottom
Resurfacing

CABELL

N

5th Avenue Railroad Crossing
Upgrade signal warning system

N

N
N

N
N

N
N

. N

Ona (Huntington) Mall Bridge
Replacement and Widening



TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
FINANCAL PLAN FOR WEST VIRGINIA
PER FISCAL YEAR BY FUNDING CATEGORY (FY 2016 - 2019)

Federal Federal Federal Federal ESTIMATEDType of
Fund Fund Fund Fund Federal fundFederal TOTAL

F d
Usage Usage Usage Usage usage FY 2020un 5
FY2016 FY2017 FY2018 FY2019 or Further

STP $14,720,282 $8,644,580 $4,607,328 $1,079,200 $0 $29,051,390
STP-TMA $1,009,917 $0 $275,000 $2,000,000 $0 $3,284,917
RHHP $0 $0 $300,000 $0 $0 $300,000
RHCH $0 $220,000 $0 $0 $0 $220,000
CMAO $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000
PEND $0 $0 $0 $0 $166,640 $166,640
OCRO $300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $300,000
HSIP $585,000 $12,032,600 $0 $0 $0 $12,617,600
NRT $120,000 $0 $176,000 $0 $0 $296,000
TAP $0 $406,215 $183,256 $795,015 $0 $1,384,486
TAP-TMA $0 $284,200 $1 67,200 $0 $0 $451,400
RR $91,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $91,500
NHPP $4,333,400 $9,871,335 $10,995,000 $0 $0 $25,199,735
TOTAL WITH PEND $21,160,099 $31,458,930 $16,903,784 $3,874,215 $166,640 $73,563,668
TOTAL (ACTUAL) $21 ,1 60,099 $31 458,930 $1 6,903,784 $387421 5 $0 $73,397,028
Section 5370 Specialized $282,000 $282,000 $282,000 $282,000 $282,000 $1 410,000
Transportation Program

Section 5307 & SECTION $4,208,640 $5,520,782 $4,245,531 $6,980,966 $4,245,531 $25,201,450
5340

Section 5339 $368,660 $370,660 $372,660 $374,660 $376,660 $1,863,300
TOTAL $4,859,300 $6,173,442 $4,900,191 $7,637,626 $4,904,191 $28,474,750
AMENDMENT #9



201 6-201 9 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AND THE KYOVA 2040 & ASHLAND AREA MTP

PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT NOTICE
AMENDMENT 9

Publish:
The Herald Dispatch

www. kyovaipc.o

The Public is • hereby
made aware that the
KYOVA Fiscal Year (Pt’)
2016-2019 Transporta
tion Improvement Pro-
gram (TIP) and the
KYOVA & Ashland Area
2040 Metropolitan
Transportatio4jans
(MIPs) fqrhunting
ton YOHUrba
zed Area ar4beug
amended by
Interstate
Commission in accord-,
ance with Fixing Amen
cas Surface .Transpor
tation (FAST) Act enac
ted on December 4,
2015 and through us

. aI year 2O2Cjcoop-
rtion with 4the:West
Vginia .Dëprflehtj
Transportation Div
$[i of • Higftways
(WVDOH), Kgntk
Transportation Onet
(KYTC), Ohio Dft
ment of TransportLon
(ODOT), FederI Jjigh-.
way Administratioh
(FHWA), FeIeraI ‘ftar(sit
AdministtibpfTA),
Tn-State TPansftAuthor
ity (HA), AshIäpdBus
System (ABS) arfd;Law
rence County Port Au-
thonity (LCPA).

Public review will begin.
June 201 7 and
concIujj the close
of busihé.June ,2,
201 7, Whiclfatifies
the re’uirda9
publicie,4peniod.
PersohsTwishing to re
view thoposed
amendments for the
KYOVAQ16-2O19 TIP
and 2O4OMTPs may
view a copy by visiting
the KYOVA website at
www.kyovaipc.org or
request a copy by
contacting the KYOVA
Interstate Planning
Commission office be-
fore the end of the
business day (4:30
p.m.) on Wednesday,
June 21, 2017. Only
written comments will
be accepted. All , com
ments must be re
ceived no later than
4:30 pm., Thursday,
June 22, 2017. If no
public comments are
received by that time,
then these amend-
ments will be consid
ered final.

The KYOVA office is
located at 400 Third
Avenue Huntington, WV
25701. Business hours
are 8:30 am. to 4:30
p.m. All interested pen-
sons should direct in-
quinies to . Chris Chiles,
Executive Director or
Saleem A. Salameh,
Ph. D., PE., Deputy
Executive Director, at
(304) 523-7434: E-mail
requests and com
merits may be sent to
Ssalameh@kyovaipc.
org.

LH-53182 :
6-7;2017

The Herald Dispatch
06-05-2017

II

v
e
p
2 .. .? satis
fies— the Program of
Projects (POP) require-
ments ofthe ErA.


